BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510, M.P. 13.95

CONTRACT NO. 210016

DISTRICT: 1

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISED DATE: August 15, 2022 BID OPENING DATE: September 6, 2022

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 9/6/2022 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 9/6/2022

				Graca Simn	oson Trucking			Pouthilliar's C	onstruction, Inc.
					_	ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE		*
		1		UNIT	O. 1	UNIT		UNIT	O. 2
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, M.P. 13.95									MINIOCIVI
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$20,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	. ,	\$1,000.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	260	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00		\$5,200.00
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	800	\$57.00	\$45,600.00	\$100.00	\$80,000.00		\$36,000.00
_	Structure Excavation	CY	22	\$71.00	\$1,562.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00		\$2,200.00
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	45	\$6,058.00	\$272,610.00	\$6,000.00	\$270,000.00	·	\$258,750.00
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	30	\$1,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$90,000.00		\$57,000.00
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1400	\$35.00	\$49,000.00	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	315	\$35.00	\$11,025.00	\$50.00	\$15,750.00	\$42.00	\$13,230.00
14	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	380	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
17	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	120	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00
18	24" HDPE	LF	120	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00
19	Cable Anchorage System	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	22	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	520	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$80.00	\$41,600.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00
22	HMA (Type A)	TON	170	\$192.00	\$32,640.00	\$280.00	\$47,600.00	\$235.00	\$39,950.00
23	HMA Dike (Type A)	LF	245	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$80.00	\$19,600.00	\$37.00	\$9,065.00
24	HMA "V" Ditch	LF	220	\$31.00	\$6,820.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
25	M.G.S. (Metal Post)	LF	244	\$70.00	\$17,080.00	\$200.00	\$48,800.00	\$75.00	\$18,300.00
26	Remove Exist. Terminal Section	LS	1	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
28	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$37.50	\$375.00
29	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	1000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.75	\$5,750.00
30	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, White)	LF	480	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$4.25	\$2,040.00
31	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, Yellow)	LF	480	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$4.25	\$2,040.00
	Total:				\$640,432.00		\$894,050.00		\$655,500.00
	DBE Goal:				TBD		16%		99%
☆	Corrected Amount								

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510, M.P. 13.95

CONTRACT NO. 210016

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISED DATE: August 15, 2022 BID OPENING DATE: September 6, 2022

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 9/6/2022 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 9/6/2022

				T							
				C.V. Larsen Co.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					
			NO. 3		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		NO. 4				
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT		
MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, M.P. 13.95											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$126,187.01	\$126,187.01	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$16,402.09	\$16,402.09	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,440.08	\$20,440.08	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$12,177.31	\$12,177.31	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$4,704.09	\$4,704.09	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$6,715.75	\$6,715.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	260	\$104.49	\$27,167.40	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	800	\$54.58	\$43,664.00	\$100.00	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	22	\$721.65	\$15,876.30	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	45	\$8,618.18	\$387,818.10	\$6,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	30	\$2,023.10	\$60,693.00	\$3,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	1400	\$25.47	\$35,658.00	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	315	\$55.02	\$17,331.30	\$50.00	\$15,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
14	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	380	\$154.10	\$58,558.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	60	\$226.97	\$13,618.20	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$36.59	\$731.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
17	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	120	\$155.83	\$18,699.60	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
18	24" HDPE	LF	120	\$90.78	\$10,893.60	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
19	Cable Anchorage System	LS	1	\$5,650.59	\$5,650.59	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
20(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	22	\$705.61	\$15,523.42	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	520	\$92.73	\$48,219.60	\$80.00	\$41,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
22	HMA (Type A)	TON	170	\$599.77	\$101,960.90	\$280.00	\$47,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
23	HMA Dike (Type A)	LF	245	\$65.86	\$16,135.70	\$80.00	\$19,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
24	HMA "V" Ditch	LF	220	\$117.60	\$25,872.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
25	M.G.S. (Metal Post)	LF	244	\$73.80	\$18,007.20	\$200.00	\$48,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
26	Remove Exist. Terminal Section	LS	1	\$2,346.09	\$2,346.09	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
27	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	1	\$4,233.67	\$4,233.67	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
28	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$32.34	\$323.40	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
29	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	1000	\$7.40	\$7,400.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
30	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, White)	LF	480	\$5.03	\$2,414.40	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
31	Paint Traffic Stripe 4" (2 Coats, Yellow)	LF	480	\$5.03	\$2,414.40	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	Total:				\$1,127,837.00		\$894,050.00		\$0.00		
	DBE Goal:				3%		\$894,030.00 16%		\$0.00 N/A		
☆	Corrected Amount				3%		10%		IN/A		
M	Confected Amount										
ļ											